Trailers, Toy Haulers & Towables

Friday, January 27, 2017

Tire Tech Sheet

Inventory Code

Size

Tread Pattern
Load Range
Load Index

Speed Symbol

6H04511
ST175/80R13
Radial Trail HD
C

91

Mounted Diameter
Mounted Width
Rim Width

Rim Diameter

Tire Weight

Tread Depth

24.10 in. 612 mm
7.00 in. 178 mm
5.00 in. 127 mm

13.00 in. 330 mm

17.90 bbs 8.1 kg

8 /32" 6 mm

Approved Rim Contours: 4.5], 5], 5.5]

Rated Speed
Rated Pressure

Rated Load Single

Dual

81 mph

50 psi
1360 Ibs
1200 Ibs

130.4 km/h
345 kPa
617 kg
544 kg

Rolling Circ.
Static Load Rad.
Revolutions

Deflection (@ Rated Load)

71.6 in.

10.7 in.
885 /mi
1.3 in.

1818 mm
273 mm
550 /km

33 mm
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