Tire Information				
Inventory Code	6H04511			
Size	ST175/80R13			
Tread Pattern	Radial Trail HD			
Load Range	С			
Load Index	91			
Speed Symbol	М			

Dimensional Data				
Mounted Diameter	24.10 in.	612 mm		
Mounted Width	7.00 in.	178 mm		
Rim Width	5.00 in.	127 mm		
Rim Diameter	13.00 in.	330 mm		
Tire Weight	17.90 lbs	8.1 kg		
Tread Depth	8 /32"	6 mm		

Comments or Special Conditions		
Approved	Rim Contours: 4.5J, 5J, 5.5J	

Inflation and Load Data				
Rated Speed		81 mph	130.4 km/h	
Rated Pressure		50 psi	345 kPa	
Rated Load	Single	1360 lbs	617 kg	
	Dual	1200 lbs	544 kg	

Performance Data @ Rated Pressure, Load, and Speed					
Rolling Circ.		71.6 in.	1818 mm		
Static Load Rad.		10.7 in.	273 mm		
Revolutions		885 /mi	550 /km		
Deflection	(@ Rated Load)	1.3 in.	33 mm		